CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 082-EE01

Contract Title: FURNITURE: TABLES, BOOK DISPLAYERS AND LECTERNS

Extension Award Amount: $161,619.14
Extension Period: December 15, 2008 — March 14, 2009

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase furniture, tables, book displayers and
lecterns, for Stores and Mail Distribution and Furniture, Fixtures and
Equipment. Items will be purchased at firm fixed prices, for various locations
throughout the District.

Original Award Period: June 15, 2005 — December 14, 2006

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  Eighteen (18) months, with an option to extend for two
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration date.

Previous Extension Period: December 14, 2007 — December 15, 2008
Previous Extension Amount: $3,225,140
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Four (4)

Gaylord Brothers, Inc.
Moultrie Post Form, Inc.
Pride Enterprises, Inc.
School Specialty, Inc.

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an
additional ninety (90) day period, to benefit from firm fixed prices. This is the final
extension of the contract. The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional ninety
(90) day period, by letter, on file.

School Specialty, Inc., has agreed to an additional 2% discount on some items, which
has been increased from 10% to 12%.






